

æ

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3483/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2017

in WPCRL No. 299/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the direction contained in paragraph 16 and 18 in the impugned order.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A

(RAJINDER KAUR )

COURT MASTER