

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 834/2017

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93177/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Anindita Barman, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER